Weiss Associates Environmental and Geologic Services

@ 5500 Shellmound Street, Emeryvilie, CA S4608-2411 Fax: 510-547-5043 Phone, §10-547-542¢

November 2, 1992
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Jeff Sharpio =
Alameda County Department -
of Environmental Health L
80 Swan Way, Room 200 o
QOakland, CA 94621-1426 ?;3

Re: Shell Service Station
WIC #204-4380-0303
318 South Livermore Avenue
Livermore, California
WA Job #81-613-201

Dear Mr. Sharpio:

This letter describes recently completed and anticipated activities at the Shell service
station referenced above (Figure 1). This status report satisfies the quarterly reporting
requirements prescribed by California Administrative Code Title 23 Waters, Chapter 3,
Subchapter 16, Article 5, Section 265.d. Included below are descriptions and results of

activities performed in the third quarter 1992 and proposed work for the fourth quarter 1992,

Third Quarter 1992 Activities:

. Aegis Environmental, Inc. (Aegis) of Roseville, California measured depths to
ground water and collected ground water samples from one of the four site wells,
Wells MW-1, MW-2 and MW-3 were dry and were not sampled. Aegis’ report
describing these activities and presenting analytic results for ground water is
included as Attachment A.

. Weiss Associates (WA) did not prepare a ground water elevation contour map since
three of the wells were dry.

Anticipated Fourth Quarter 1992 Activities:

WA will submit a report presenting the results of the fourth quarter 1992 ground water

sampling and ground water depth measurements. The report will include tabulated chemical

A Division of Agualletra Associates Incorporated recycled paper



Jeff Sharpio 2 Weiss Associates m

November 2, 1992

analytic resuits and a ground water elevation contour map.
Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Weiss Assoclates

J. Michael Asport
Technical Assistant

> ) Chm

Joseph P. Theisen, C.E.G.
Senior Hydrogeologist

No. EG 1576
CERTIFIED
ENGINEERING
GEOLOGIST

IMA/IPT:jma
E:\ALL\SHELL\800\613QMSE2. WP

Attachments: Figures ‘
A - Aegis’ Ground Water Monitoring Report

¢¢:  Dan Kirk, Shell Qil Company, P.O. Box 5278, Concord, CA 94520
Tom Callaghan, Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region, 2101 Webster
Street, Oakland, CA 94612
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GROUND WATER MONITORING REPORT AND ANALYTIC REPORT
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EmCOﬂ September 29, 1992
ASSOCIATES Project: G67-73.01
Corsonants n Vastes WIC#: 204-4380-0303
Environmental Controf
Mr. David Elias

Weiss Associates
5500 Shellmound Street
Emeryville, California 94608-2411

Re: Third quarter 1992 ground-water monitoring report, Shell Qil
Company, 318 S. Livermore Avenue, Livermore, California

Dear Mr. Elias:

This letter presents the results of the third quarter 1992 ground-water
monitoring event for the Shell Qil Company (Shell) site located at 318 S.
Livermore Avenue, Livermore, California (figure 1). Third quarter moni-
toring was conducted on September 2, 1992. Wells MW-1 through MW-4
are sampled quarterly; wells OB-1 through OB-4 are not sampled.

GROUND-WATER LEVEL SURVEY

A water-level survey preceded the purging and sampling of the monitor-
ing wells. The wells included in the survey are identified in figure 2
(supplied by Weiss Associates). During the survey, wells MW-1 through
MW-4 and OB-1 through OB-4 were measured for depth to water, floating
product thickness, and total depth. Depth to water and floating product
thickness were measured to the nearest 0.01 foot with an oil/water inter-
face probe. No floating product was observed in any wells. Total depth
was measured {o the nearest 0.1 foot. Results of the third quarter water-
level survey, and available data from four previous surveys, are summa-
rized in table 1.

SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS

Ground-water samples were collected from well MW-4 on September 2,
1992. Wells MW-1, MW-2, and MW-3 were dry and were not sampled
during third quarter monitoring. Prior to sample collection, the well was
purged with a polyvinyl chioride bailer. During the purging operation,
ground water was monitored for pH, electrical conductivity, and tempera-
ture as a function of volume of water removed. Purging continued until
these parameters were stable and a minimum of three casing volumes of
ground water were removed. Field measurements from third quarter
monitoring, and available measurements from four previous monitoring
events, are summarized in table 1. Purge water from the monitoring well

G677301A.DOC

1938 Junction Avenue, San Jose, California $5131-2102, (408) 453-0719, Fax (408) 453-0452
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was contained in a 55-gallon drum. The drum was identified with a
Shell-approved label and secured for on-site storage.

Ground-water samples were collected with a Teflon® bailer, labeled,
placed on ice, and transported to Anametrix Inc. for analysis. Shell
chain-of-custody documents accompanied all samples to the laboratory.

All equipment that was placed down a well or that came in contact with
ground water was steam cleaned with deionized water prior to use at
each well.

Quality control samples for third guarter monitoring included a trip blank
(TB), and a field blank (FB), and a duplicate well sample (MW-4D) col-
lected from well MW-4. All water samples collected during third quarter
monitoring were analyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline
(TPH-g), and benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes (BTEX).
Additional ground-water samples collected from well MW-4 were ana-
lyzed for dissolved lead by U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
method 7421.

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analytical results for the third quarter 1992 monitoring event, and avail-
able results from four previous monitoring events, are summarized in
table 2. Dissolved lead results for well MW-4 are not included in table 2
(please refer to the certified analytical report). The original certified ana-
lytical report and the final chain-of-custody document are attached.

If you have any questions, please call.
Very truly yours,
EMCON Associates

David Larsen
Environmental Sampling Coordinator

e
Orrin Childs
Environmental Sampling Supervisor

DL/OC.dI

G677301A.DOC
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Attachments: Table 1 - Monitoring well field measurement data
Table 2 - Summary of analytical results
Figure 1 - Site location map
Figure 2 - Monitoring well locations
Certified analytical report
Chain-of-custody document

G677301A.DOC



Table 1
Monitering Well Field Measurement Data
Third Guarter 1992

Shell station: 318 South Livermore Avenus Date: 09/29/82

Livermore, California Project Number: G67-73.01
wIC #: 204-4380-0303

Water Water

Wall Level Depth Ground- Total Floating Samp Lla
Desig- Field ToC to water Well Product Field Electrical
nation Date Elevation Water Elevation Depth Thickness Date pH Conductivity Temperature Turbidity

(ft-MsL) (feat) (ft-MsL) (feet) {feet) {std. units) {micromhos/cm} (degress F) {NTU)
MwW-1 06/21/90 496.08 453,39 NR NR 06/21/90 NR NR NR NR
Mw-1 09/28/90 496.08 575 54 .4 NR 10/02/90 NR HR NR HR
MW -1 11/06/90 496.08 450,47 54.4 NR 11/06/90 NR NR NR NR
M¥-1 12/07/90 496,08 450.28 NR NR 12/07/80 NR NR NR NR
Mw-1 09/02/92 496,08 DRY 54.4 ND 09/02/92 DRY DRY DRY DRY
Mw-2 06/21/90 495.49 . 453.34 NR NR 06/21/90 NR NR NR NR
My -2 08/28/90 495.40  gUEBI8e-  miflnd0e 52.3 NR 10/02/90 NR NA NR MR
Mw-2 11/06/90 485,49 44,98 450.51 52.3 NR 11/06/90 NR NR NR NR
MW -2 12/07/80 495.49 45,32~ 450.17 NR NR 12/07/90 NR NR NR NR
Mw-2 09/02/92 495 .49 DRY DRY 52.4 ND 08/02/92 DRY DRY DRY DRY
Mw-3 06/21/90 494.80 42,0 452.73 NR NR 06/21/90 NR NR NR NR
MW -3 08/28/90 494,80  REAYYEB BARDFBE+ 51.6 NR 10/02/90 NR NR NR NR
MW -3 11/06/90 494,80 44,93 449.87 51.6 NR 11/06/90 NR NR NR NR
MW- 3 12/07/80 494.80 45 56+ 449,24 NR NR 12/07/90 NR NR NR NR
MW-3 09/02/92 484,80 DRY DRY 51.7 ND 09/02/92 DRY DRY DRY DRY
MW - 4 06/21/90 494,33 42. 21 452.12 NR NR 06/21/90 NR NR NR NR
M - 4 09/28/80 494.33  ARTRTHEe,  dH0N0BIY 54.7 NR 10/02/90 NR NR NR HR
MW -4 11/06/80 494.33 45,12 449,21 54.7 NR 11/06/80 NR NR NR NR
MW -4 12/07/90 494,33 45.97 448.36 NR NR 12/07 /40 NR NR NR NR
MW -4 09/02/92 494,33 50.61 443.72 54.8 ND 09/02/92 6.61 918 69.6 »>200

TOC = top of casing

ft-MSL = elevation in feet, relative to mean sea level
std. units = standard pH units

micromhos/om = micromhos per centimeter

degrees F = degrees Fahrenheit

NTY = nephelometric turbidity units

NR = Not reported; data not availahle

DRY = Ground water not detected

ND = None detected




Table 1
Monitering Well Field Measurement Data
Third Quarter 1992

Shel!l Station: 318 South Livermore Avenue Date: 08/28/92

Livermore, California Project Number: GB7-73.01
WIC #: 204-4380-0303

Water Water

Well Level Depth Ground- Total Floating Samp le
Desig- Field TG to water Well Product Field Electrical
nation Date Elevation Water Elevation Depth Thickness Date pH Conductivity Temparature Turbidity

(ft-MSL) {feet) (ft-MsL) (feet) {feet) (std. units) {micromhos/cm) (degrees F)} (NTW)
0B-1 06/21/90 NR NR NR NR MR 06/21/90 NR NR NR NR
0B-1 09/28/80 NR NR NR NR NR 10/02/90 NR NR NR NR
0B-1 11/706/90 NR NR NR NR NR 11/06/80 NR NR NR NR
08-1 12/07/90 NR NR NR NR NR 12/07/90 NR NR NR NR
oB-1 08/02/92 NR 12.81 NR 12.9 ND D9/02/92 NA NA NA NA
0B-2 08/21/90 NR NR NR NR NR 06/21/80 NR NR NR MR
08-2 08/28/90 NR NR NR NR NR 10/02/90 NR NR NR NR
oB-2 11/06/90 NR NR NR NR NR 11/06/90 NR NR NR NR
0B-2 12/07/90 NR NR NR NR NR 12/07/90 NR NR NR NR
0B-2 09/02/92 NR 13.74 NR 13.9 ND 08/02/92 NA NA NA HA
0B-3 06/21/90 NR NR NR NR NR 06/21/90 NR NR HR NR
08-3 09/28/90 NR NR NR NR NR 10/02/80 NR NR NR NR
0B-3 11/06/90 NR NR NR NR NR 11/06/80 NR NR NR NR
0B-3 12/07/90 NR NR NR NR NR 12/07/80 NR NR NR MR
0B-3 08/02/92 NR 12.82 NR 12.9 ND 09/02/92 NA NA NA RA
08-4 06/21790 NR NR NR NR NR 06/21/90 NR NR NR NR
08-4 09/28/90 NR NR NR NR NR 10/02/90Q NR NR NR NR
0B-4 11/06/90 NR NR NR NR NR 11/06/90 NR NR NR NR
0B-4 12/07/80 NR NR NR NR NR 12/07/90 MR NR NR NR
08-4 09/02/92 NR 11.75 NR 1.9 ND 09/02/92 NA NA NA NA

TOC = top of casing

ft-MSL = elevation in feet, relative to mean sea level
std. units = standard pH units

micromhos/¢m = micromhos per centimeter

degrees F = degreass Fahrenheit

NTU = nephelometric turbidity units

NR = Not reported; data not available
ND = None detected
NA = Not analyzed




shell Station: 318 South Livermore Avenue
Livermore, California
WIC #: 204-4380-0303

Table 2

Summary of Analytical Results

Third Quarter 18992

milligrams per liter (mg/l) or parts per million (ppm)

Date: 08/29/92
Project Number: G67-73,01

Water

Samp le Samp le
Desig- Field Ethyl- Total
nation Date TPH-g Benzenae Toluene benzens Xylenes ’Qtsﬁbl"'e‘& pb

{mg/ L) (mg/ L) {mg/ 1) {mg/ 1} {mg/ 1)
MW-1 06/21/90 <0.03 <0,0003 <0.0003 <0.0003 <0.0003
Mw-1 10/02/90 <0.03 <0.0003 <0.0003 <0.0003 <0.0003
MW-1 11/06/80 NR NR NR NR NR
Mw-1 12/07/80 NR NR NR NR NR
MW -1 09/s02/92 DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY
My -2 068/21/90 <0.03 <0.0003 <0.0003 <0.0003 <0.0003
Mi-2 10/02/90 <0.03 <0.0003 <0.0003 <0.0003 <0, 0003
Mw-2 11/06/90 NR NR NR NR NR
MW -2 12/07/90 NR NR NR NR NR
Mw-2 09/02/92 DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY
Mw-3 06/21/90 <0.03 <0.0003 <0,0003 <0.0003 <0.0003
Mw-3 10/02/90 <0.03 <0.0003 <0.0003 <0.0003 <0.0003
Mw-3 11/06790 NR NR NR NR NR
MW-3 12/07/80 NR NR NR NR NR
MW-3 09/02/92 DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY
MW -4 08/21/90 <0.03 <0,0003 <0, 0003 <0,0003 <0.0003
MW -4 10/02/90 <0.03 <0.0003 <0, 0003 <0,0003 <0.0003
MW -4 11/06/80 NR NR NR KR NR
MW -4 12/07/90 NR NR NR KR NR
MW -4 09/02/92 0.063 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0, 0005 <0.0005 ,00 53
MW - 4D 09/02/92 0.067 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0,0005
FB 09/02/92 <0.05 <0,0005 <0.0005 <0,0005 <0.0005

TPH-g = total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline

NR = Not reported; data not available
DRY = Ground water not detected




Table 2

Summary of Analytical Results

milligrams per liter (mg/l) or parts per million {ppm)

Shell station: 318 South Livermore Avenue
Livarmore, California
WIC #: 204-4380-0302

Third Quarter 1892

Date: 09/29/92
Project Number: G67-73.01

Water

Samp la Samp le
Desig- Field Ethyl- Total
nation Date TPH-g Banzene Toluene benzene Xylenes
{mg/1) (ma/ 1} (mg/ 1) {mg/ 1) (mg/t)
B 09/02/92 <0,05 <{.0005 <0.0005 <0.000% <0,0005

TPH-g = total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline
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" ANANETRIX INC

‘ @ Ar e, .
Environrénial & Ancivhca' Thremusiry ‘ ;"'} i"”' “} Iy "<% “} _
1964 Concoutse Dnve, Suite £ San Jose CA 95134 \ f‘&; L0 Y AECE

(408)433-87°2 « Fax 14CH 432-5158

MR. DAVID LARSEN Workorder # : 9209033
EMCON ASSOCIATES Date Received : 09/02/92
1938 JUNCTION AVE. Project ID 1 204-4380-0303
SAN JOSE, CA 85131 Purchase Order: MOH-BS13

The following samples were received at Anametrix, Inc. for analysis :

ANAMETRIX ID CLIENT SAMPLE ID
9209033~ 1 MW-4

9209033~ 2 MW-4D

9209033~ 3 TB

9209033~ 4 B

This report consists of 8 pages not including the cover letter, and
is organized in sections according to the specific Anametrix laboratory
group or section which performed the analysis(es) and generated the
data. The Report Summary that precedes each section will help you
determine which Anametrix group is responsible for those test results,
and will bear the signatures of the department supervisor and the
chemist who have reviewed the analytical data. Please refer all quest-
ions to the department supervisor who signed the form.

Anametrix is certified by the California Department of Health Services
(DHS) to perform environmental testing under Certificate Number 1234.
A detailed list of the approved fields of testing can be obtained by

calling our office, or the DHS Environmental Laboratory Accreditation
Program at (415)540-2800.

If you have any further questions or comments on this report, please
give us a call as soon as possible. Thank you for using Anametrix.

Q\r& Fee. G-2)- 62

Sarah Schoen,Ph.D. Date
Laboratory Director

ERCCN ASSOCIATES

SEP 22 1992
RECEIVED

Member of Inchcape Ervircnmental



REPORT SUMMARY

ANAMETRIX, INC. (408)432-8192
"MR. DAVID LARSEN Workorder # : 9209033
EMCON ASSCCIATES Date Received : 09/02/92
1938 JUNCTION AVE. Project ID : 204-4380-0303
SAN JOSE, CA 95131 Purchase Order: MOH-BS813
Department : GC
Sub-Department: TPH
SAMPLE INFORMATION:
ANAMETRIX CLIENT MATRIX DATE METHOD
SAMPLE ID SAMPLE ID SAMPLED
9209033~ 1 MW-4 WATER 09/02/92 TPHg/BTEX
l 9209033- 2 l MW-4D | WATER 09/02/92 I TPHg/BTEX
l 9209033- 3 | TB | WATER 09/02/92 | TPHgG/BTEX
L,9209033- 4 ] FB ! WATER 09/02/92 ] TPHg /BTEX

GC/TPH - PAGE 1




REPORT SUMMARY
ANAMETRIX, INC. (408)432-8192

MR. DAVID LARSEN Workorder # : 9209033

EMCON ASSOCIATES Date Received : 09/02/92

1938 JUNCTION AVE. Project ID 1 204-43B0-0303

SAN JOSE, CA 95131 Purchase Order: MOH-B813
Department : GC

Sub-Department: tph

QA/QC SUMMARY :

- No QA/QC problems encountered for these samples.

(00 0 Buc o il Peoxto jZZAJ{QLCr»\ ZA??%77

%
Departmeht Supervisor Date Chep¥gt Date

GC/tph - PAGE 2



Anametrix W.O.:

Matrix

Date Sampled

ANALYSIS DATA SHEET - TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS
(GASOLINE WITH BTEX)

ANAMETRIX, INC. - (408) 432-81%92
: 9209033 Project Number : 204-4380-0303
: WATER Date Released : 09/18/92
: 09/02/92

Sample Sample Sample Sample Sanmple

Reporting I.D.# I.D.# I.D.# I.D.# I.D.#
Limit MW-4 MW-4D TB FB BS0901E2
COMPOUNDS (mg/L) -01 -02 ~03 -04 BLANK
Benzene 0.0005 ND ND ND ND ND
Toluene 0.0005 ND ND ND ND ND
Ethylbenzene 0.0005 ND ND ND ND ND
Total Xylenes 0.0005 ND ND ND ND ND
TPH as Gasoline 0.050 0.063 0.067 ND ND ND
% Surrogate Recovery 98% 103% 108% 109% 104%
Instrument I.D. HP12 HP12 HP12 HP12 HP12
Date Analyzed 09/09/92 09/09/92 09/09/92 09/09/92 09/09/92
RLMP 1 1 1 1 1
ND - Not detected at or above the practical gquantitation limit for the
method.
TPHg — Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gascline is determined by GCFID
using modified EPA Method 8015 following sample purge and trap
by EPA Method 5030.
BTEX - Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, and Total Xylenes are determined
by modified EPA Method 8020 following sample purge and trap by
EPA Method 5030.
RLMF - Reporting Limit Multiplication Factor.
Anametrix control limits for surrogate p~Bromofluorobenzene
recovery are 53-147%.
All testing procedures follow California Department of Health
Services (Cal-DHS) approved methods.
- : 7[%_ 2. W@M 5)}”_/}%;
Ana ate Supervisor Date

RESULTS - TPH - PAGE 3



BTEX LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE REPORT
EPA METHOD 5030 WITH GC/PID
ANAMETRIX, INC. (408) 432-8192

Sample I.D. : LAB CONTROL SAMPLE Anametrix I.D.: LCSW0909
Matrix : WATER Analyst : RO
Date Sampled : N/A Supervisor s oA
Date Analyzed : 09/09/92 Date Released : 09/18/92
Instrument ID : HP12
SPIKE REC %REC
COMPOUND AMT. LCS LCS LIMITS
(mg/L) (mg/L)
Benzene 0.020 0.019 96% 49-159
Toluene 0.020 0.019 94% 53-156
Ethylbenzene 0.020 0.017 83% 54-151
M+P-Xylenes 0.0133 0.0120 90% 56-157
0-Xylene 0.0067 0.0070 104% 58-154
P-BFB 75% 53-147

N ———— T T L Bl . e o L L D Sl Al . e . TR T A . ot o " e . . .t . o T T ——— Yo — —————— -} _—————— A il o e o T T e o

* Limits established by Anametrix, Inc.

RESULTS -~ TPH - PAGE 4



REPORT SUMMARY
ANAMETRIX, INC. (408)432-8192

MR. DAVID LARSEN Workorder # : 9209033

EMCON ASSOCIATES Date Received : 09/02/92

1938 JUNCTIOCN AVE. Project ID : 204-4380-0303

SAN JOSE, CA 95131 Purchase Order: MOH-B813
Department : METALS

Sub-Department: METALS
SAMPLE INFORMATICN:

ANAMETRIX CLIENT MATRIX DATE METHOGD
SAMPLE ID SAMPLE ID SAMPLED
9209033- 1 MW~—4 WATER 09/02/92 7421

METALS/METALS - PAGE 1




REPORT SUMMARY
ANAMETRIX, INC. (408)432-8192

MR. DAVID LARSEN Workorder # : 9209033

EMCON ASSOCIATES Date Received : 09/02/92

1938 JUNCTION AVE. Project ID : 204-4380-0303

SAN JOSE, CA 95131 Purchase Order: MOH-R813
Department : METALS

Sub-Department: METALS

QA /QC SUMMARY :

- No QA/QC problems encountered for sample.

]4Lé%¢“4/L“?Z0996L’ 472/4?25' Mowa fame e {4

Departmentd Supervisor ‘' Date Chemilst Date

TEN

METALS/METALS ~ PAGE 2



ANALYSTS DATA SHEET - INDIVIDUAIL METALS

ANAMETRIX, INC. - (408) 432-8192
Anametrix W.O.: 92092033 Date Prepared : 09/04/92
Matrix : WATER Date Analyzed : 09/09/92
Date Sampled : 09/02/92 Date Released : 09/10/92
Project Number: 204-4380-0303 Instrument TI.D : AA3
Lead
REPORTING EPA
LIMIT METHOD 7421
ANAMETRIX ID CLIENT ID (mg /L) (mg/L)
9209033-01 MW-4 0.003 0.0033
MB0O904W METHOD BLANK 0.003 ND

. — it o — T 1 T — T T ———— T T T ok s e e S T S S LA L il o T T S T T ——— =" " —

ND : Not detected at or above the practical quantitation limit for the
methed.

All Metals by EPA Method 6010/7000, Test Method for Evaluatlng
Solid Waste, SW-846 3rd Edition November 1986, and California
Code of Regulations Title 22, or Method for Chemlcal Analysis
of Water and Wastes, EPA, 3rd edition, 1983.

Indssplaitioh A//éz/ Mo Kou&/ Uz({qo

Supervisor/ ¢ Date Chemist Date

METALS/METALS - PAGE 3



Spike I.D. :
Date Prepared:
Date Analyzed:
Assoc. WO # :

ANAMETRIX, INC.

1961 CONCOURSE DRIVE, SUITE E
SAN JOSE, CA 95131, (408) 432-8192

e e e e e e e e e e e s o o e e e e s e — —— i " —————— — T ———T—r

LCS0904W
09/04/92
09/09/92
9209033

AA3
09/10/92
WATER
mg/L
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Inst. ID:
Date :
Matrix
Units :
METHOD SPIKE %
CONC. REC.
0.0204 102

COMMENT: Quality control limits for percent recovery are 80-120%.

”MWM{:{ Hin

s

2 W pwa kﬁ«ﬂi//

alrf

la

Supervisor/

Date Chemist

METALS/METALS - PAGE 4

Date



W)

- e N U v

AL

/oy

/2

/--\

@ SHELL OIL COMPANY CHAIN OF CU TODY RECORD Dare: -
RETAIL ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING - WEST Serlal No:__7X Y~ S Page / of
Site Address: }/5 G\ At Lereicore ﬁ/uf_—:.»zmé g . /
- Lilirig ore <29 Analysis Required LAB: Aynawietri X
(/_,.4/3?0 ,..-égdjj CHECK ONE {1) 8OX ONLY | c1yp1 TURN AROUND NME
Shell Engineer: Phone No.: ¢ 5105 Auateiy Monkodng >Zr“" 2uhows [
- D;M/'\N‘K\\(\‘K N RN § Sike Invastigation O e, 0
onsuliant Name & Address: 1335 Juncron Avenue g -
EMCOMN feenciate s San Joce. ¢ A ANEY = | " :::“:"““ R %ﬂomn
Consultant Contact: Phone No.: (¢ng) = ) E Jt Clowyouposat [ 6443 | o P
Vovid) Lavsen Fop¥: /5 3-229 g ,n% é g = LY { b
Comments: 7 - 40wl wiks (HEL) éo geavier g1y 88 |8Y Q R R P ity
Fntz[.ij- ,b&_‘\l T ’S’Cbu,\tﬂ = HMQ?)QD\[ ol qu(_:]) : E 8|y 29 \\{ ° 24/kbhn TAL
Sampled by: wlm [§(F 3 E“k ~y ERES o =
glg (=2 g | ale !l
Printed Name: <|<|%]|9 g 2l lal31R18] mamma SAMPLE
S8 SIS 8| Y [2]8|8|2| pescrerion | CONDON/
Sample ID Date | Siudge | Soll |water| Al L‘gr-'gf £ g g 9 .g 3 A g § 2 § COMMENTS
=T X% R 5 e e vl L B @/f eccs
RO o KX -
= ” X . tociere! D,
AN ‘76 A -
MW -4 24 4 KX
MWw-4 D | 3 X
TR | / 3 X
{ NE J
ER B X N \L/
Rellnquighed By (ignahine); Prinjed Name: 2=
3%?&_, ahxe _51:* vqn&ww&h %?;:_.‘]w} :1 o od‘slg / Printed l;l;g/\o 7 Date: 7~ 2-Fp_
Refinquished By (signatwe): =« |Printed Name: Date: Recely Pﬂnlod/Numo AL e 2%“‘“‘5:‘{‘2
Nime: it
Relinquished By (signature): Ptinted Name: ga::f Recelved (ignalure); Printed Name: gg}:
o THE LABORATOQRY MUST PROVIDE A COPY OF THIS GHAIN-OF-CUSTORY WiTH INVOICE AND RESULTS e

R OIOn o Guieay



